
Training 23 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e1fa5b02
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Berlin has burned down
            Sock takes a shower
            Cartoon figure completes drawing
            Narrow path widened
            Socks pair themselves without human help
            Magical slippers found lost
            Billionaire donates all his money
            Dinosaurs debate modern politics
            Tangerine is taking a vacation
            Construction of the university monument
            Marshmallows win prestigious award
            Cats form their own government
            Rainbow replaced with cheese arch
            Dragon hired as mascot
            Basement transforms into beach
            Dinosaurs open a bakery
            Wizards play football
            Robots learn to meditate under trees
            Gnomes create garden sculptures
            Chocolate river unveiled
            Student got no student loan
            Snowman catches a bad cold
            Vampires advocate for veganism
            English-Scottish naval war
            Kangaroo delivers mail
            Extension of the English Garden
            Fool's caps for everyone
            Penguins initiate a fashion week event
            Books begin to speak
            Beate Uhse founded
            King is checkmated
            Party hat mandatory in restaurant
            TV news stops
            Cloning of the tree Ginkgo biloba
            Execution ends in a laughing festival
            Time travel convenience store
            Radiator explodes
            Dinosaur begins reality TV show
            Multi-resistant bacteria wiped out
            Gnomes organize a marathon

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 23 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e1fa5b02
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Sensational wheat harvest in Greenland
            Russian drama becomes Hollywood success
            Giant hamster rollercoaster built
            Cats run the city
            Cactus holds poetry slam
            Faroe Islands football world champions
            Coronation of King Charles
            Socks gain independent thoughts
            Nuns wear pink habits
            Goblins win the lottery
            Flying cars get parking tickets
            Clarification of memory functions
            Tram stop renewed
            Tinnitus new common disease
            Chicken wins traditional pony competition
            Chocolate rivers declared protected national parks
            Dog wins competition
            Penalty kick goes wide
            Attempted murder on the king
            Greek islanders invade mainland
            Quantum computer goes missing
            Mountains have existential crisis
            Talking fish leads expedition
            First monkey hospital
            The engineering program is being discontinued
            Supermarket ran out cereal
            Doll does flips
            Flying squirrels start a band
            Robots learn to salsa
            New beer invented
            Scrap begging on the street
            Helicopter sets altitude record
            Treehouse city discovered
            Farmer grows GMO rapeseed
            Water is the most expensive drink
            Wizards join technology startups
            Shatterproof glass invented
            Giant squid runs marathon
            Bionic eye invented
            Jelly beans plan secret world takeover

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 23 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e1fa5b02
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rainbows turn upside down
            Hedgehogs protest climate change
            Pandas launch their own YouTube channel.
            Shakespeare's lost play found in attic
            Pippi Longstocking wins the song contest
            Gorilla walks badly
            Mummies win hula contest
            Cloud smells like cookies
            Madonna leaves Earth
            Toasters become judges
            Paper transport through Asia
            James Bond dies in the movie
            Octopus plays the piano
            Germany builds floating motorways
            Penguins become travel agents
            Ourang-outang wins World Memory Championship
            Magician pulls rabbit from refrigerator
            Sleeping giant discovers yoga
            Socks rebel against the dryer
            Lamp starts a revolution
            Consumption is declining
            Unicorns invade the local grocery store
            Fresh strawberries leave a bitter taste
            Al students get A´s
            Casino robbed
            Teachers are going on strike
            Dance-off between squirrels ensues
            Engineer invents peace
            Human born from poultry farming
            Leonardo becomes a birdwatcher
            Bobbleheads predict sports outcomes
            Robots learn to paint masterpieces
            Fire in the subway of Berlin
            Roller blind ironed
            Sea fished empty
            Dolphin captain on the boat
            Princess is actually a prince
            150th Peace Day in Augsburg
            Memory supplement for drunks
            Last Facebook post

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 23 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e1fa5b02
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            World memory champion elected president
            Marooned smokes chocolate cigar
            Alien dance party happens
            Ice cream truck flies
            Knights duel with rubber chickens
            Puppet theater on the Main
            House explodes
            Aliens invade with flowers
            Countries are forbidden
            Schoolchildren refuse to read
            Axe handles greet kindly
            Phoenix takes flight lessons
            Ogre brings Stoiber into the world
            Monk clears litter
            Elf baristas offer advice
            Selfie stick gains consciousness
            Photographer photographs photon
            Balloons escape the party
            Cats dance rock'n'roll
            Chess computer loses to grandmaster
            Unemployment banned by constitution
            Robots win poetry slams with flair
            Invisible man drops wallet
            Attack of a tiger
            Oktoberfest in Munich
            Cookie monster runs for office
            Lessons for pilgrimage
            Chickens take stand-up classes
            Lizard race in court
            Mountains begin to sing
            Sasquatch hosts a podcast
            Whales step into sitcom
            Time traveler loses watch in 1920s
            Premiere of La Piccolina
            Mermaids protest on land
            Goldfish joins gym
            Pirates trade gold for bubblegum
            New high-speed train introduced
            T-Rex becomes yoga instructor
            Friendly ghosts pass out candy

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 23 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e1fa5b02
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Book fair no longer sells books
            2nd beauty contest
            Moonlight sings to stars
            Prince designs a spoon
            Everyone remembers their birth
            Marabou launches chocolate hair
            Time travelers host tea party
            Sail is blowing away
            Baguette trains compete globally
            Paratroopers never land
            Beetle loses wings
            Sheep learn to fly
            Asparagus Tarzan eats fries with mayo
            Dancing trees cause traffic jam
            Pineapples build fine hotel

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


