

Training 23 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e1fa5b02
Recall time: 15 min

1	Berlin has burned down
2	Sock takes a shower
3	Cartoon figure completes drawing
4	Narrow path widened
5	Socks pair themselves without human help
6	Magical slippers found lost
7	Billionaire donates all his money
8	Dinosaurs debate modern politics
9	Tangerine is taking a vacation
10	Construction of the university monument
11	Marshmallows win prestigious award
12	Cats form their own government
13	Rainbow replaced with cheese arch
14	Dragon hired as mascot
15	Basement transforms into beach
16	Dinosaurs open a bakery
17	Wizards play football
18	Robots learn to meditate under trees
19	Gnomes create garden sculptures
20	Chocolate river unveiled
21	Student got no student loan
22	Snowman catches a bad cold
23	Vampires advocate for veganism
24	English-Scottish naval war
25	Kangaroo delivers mail
26	Extension of the English Garden
27	Fool's caps for everyone
28	Penguins initiate a fashion week event
29	Books begin to speak
30	Beate Uhse founded
31	King is checkmated
32	Party hat mandatory in restaurant
33	TV news stops
34	Cloning of the tree Ginkgo biloba
35	Execution ends in a laughing festival
36	Time travel convenience store
37	Radiator explodes
38	Dinosaur begins reality TV show
39	Multi-resistant bacteria wiped out
40	Gnomes organize a marathon

Training 23 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e1fa5b02
Recall time: 15 min

41	Sensational wheat harvest in Greenland
42	Russian drama becomes Hollywood success
43	Giant hamster rollercoaster built
44	Cats run the city
45	Cactus holds poetry slam
46	Faroe Islands football world champions
47	Coronation of King Charles
48	Socks gain independent thoughts
49	Nuns wear pink habits
50	Goblins win the lottery
51	Flying cars get parking tickets
52	Clarification of memory functions
53	Tram stop renewed
54	Tinnitus new common disease
55	Chicken wins traditional pony competition
56	Chocolate rivers declared protected national parks
57	Dog wins competition
58	Penalty kick goes wide
59	Attempted murder on the king
60	Greek islanders invade mainland
61	Quantum computer goes missing
62	Mountains have existential crisis
63	Talking fish leads expedition
64	First monkey hospital
65	The engineering program is being discontinued
66	Supermarket ran out cereal
67	Doll does flips
68	Flying squirrels start a band
69	Robots learn to salsa
70	New beer invented
71	Scrap begging on the street
72	Helicopter sets altitude record
73	Treehouse city discovered
74	Farmer grows GMO rapeseed
75	Water is the most expensive drink
76	Wizards join technology startups
77	Shatterproof glass invented
78	Giant squid runs marathon
79	Bionic eye invented
80	Jelly beans plan secret world takeover

Training 23 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e1fa5b02
Recall time: 15 min

81	Rainbows turn upside down
82	Hedgehogs protest climate change
83	Pandas launch their own YouTube channel.
84	Shakespeare's lost play found in attic
85	Pippi Longstocking wins the song contest
86	Gorilla walks badly
87	Mummies win hula contest
88	Cloud smells like cookies
89	Madonna leaves Earth
90	Toasters become judges
91	Paper transport through Asia
92	James Bond dies in the movie
93	Octopus plays the piano
94	Germany builds floating motorways
95	Penguins become travel agents
96	Ourang-outang wins World Memory Championship
97	Magician pulls rabbit from refrigerator
98	Sleeping giant discovers yoga
99	Socks rebel against the dryer
100	Lamp starts a revolution
101	Consumption is declining
102	Unicorns invade the local grocery store
103	Fresh strawberries leave a bitter taste
104	AI students get A's
105	Casino robbed
106	Teachers are going on strike
107	Dance-off between squirrels ensues
108	Engineer invents peace
109	Human born from poultry farming
110	Leonardo becomes a birdwatcher
111	Bobbleheads predict sports outcomes
112	Robots learn to paint masterpieces
113	Fire in the subway of Berlin
114	Roller blind ironed
115	Sea fished empty
116	Dolphin captain on the boat
117	Princess is actually a prince
118	150th Peace Day in Augsburg
119	Memory supplement for drunks
120	Last Facebook post

Training 23 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e1fa5b02
Recall time: 15 min

121	World memory champion elected president
122	Marooned smokes chocolate cigar
123	Alien dance party happens
124	Ice cream truck flies
125	Knights duel with rubber chickens
126	Puppet theater on the Main
127	House explodes
128	Aliens invade with flowers
129	Countries are forbidden
130	Schoolchildren refuse to read
131	Axe handles greet kindly
132	Phoenix takes flight lessons
133	Ogre brings Stoiber into the world
134	Monk clears litter
135	Elf baristas offer advice
136	Selfie stick gains consciousness
137	Photographer photographs photon
138	Balloons escape the party
139	Cats dance rock'n'roll
140	Chess computer loses to grandmaster
141	Unemployment banned by constitution
142	Robots win poetry slams with flair
143	Invisible man drops wallet
144	Attack of a tiger
145	Oktoberfest in Munich
146	Cookie monster runs for office
147	Lessons for pilgrimage
148	Chickens take stand-up classes
149	Lizard race in court
150	Mountains begin to sing
151	Sasquatch hosts a podcast
152	Whales step into sitcom
153	Time traveler loses watch in 1920s
154	Premiere of La Piccolina
155	Mermaids protest on land
156	Goldfish joins gym
157	Pirates trade gold for bubblegum
158	New high-speed train introduced
159	T-Rex becomes yoga instructor
160	Friendly ghosts pass out candy

Training 23 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e1fa5b02
Recall time: 15 min

161	Book fair no longer sells books
162	2nd beauty contest
163	Moonlight sings to stars
164	Prince designs a spoon
165	Everyone remembers their birth
166	Marabou launches chocolate hair
167	Time travelers host tea party
168	Sail is blowing away
169	Baguette trains compete globally
170	Paratroopers never land
171	Beetle loses wings
172	Sheep learn to fly
173	Asparagus Tarzan eats fries with mayo
174	Dancing trees cause traffic jam
175	Pineapples build fine hotel